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From: "Dunn, Edward A" <dunnea2@state.gov> I ll \
To: "Lebson, Eric M." <eric_m._lebson@nss.eop.gov>, "Chaudhary, Shamila N." Y

<shamila_n._chaudhary@nss.eop.gov>, "Tien, John K." <j0hn_k._tien@nss.eob.govz "Patté[son‘ Anne
W' <pattersonaw2@state.gov>, "Ruggiero, Frank J" <ruggierofj@state.gov>, , ' \‘

— - — ; "Muengh,
Sandra M" <muenchsm@state.gov>, "Gonzalez, Francisco J" <gonzalezfj@stafte .gov>, ' Q\
michael t.flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil, david.sedney@osd.mil | ' 1'Smith,
Gayle E." <gayle_e. smith@nss.eop.gov=>, "Shah, Rajiv (AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gov>, "Reich[ia, Susal‘\
(PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>, "Kosiak, Steve" <steve_kosiak@omb.eop.gov>, "Hulley, Paul, SES;,

OSD-POLICY" <paul hulley@osd.mil>, "Rhodes, Benjamin J." <benjamin_j. rhodes@nss.eop.gov>, \
"Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA" <mward@usaid.gov>, | '
L |
\'Thier, Alex (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" '

<jthier@usaid.gov> \ _ \ |
| Pakistan Flood <pakistanflood@state.gov>

"Tucker, Henry C" <tuckerhc@state.gov=>, "Lenderking, Timothy A" <lenderkingta@state.gov>_ | ,

"Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwartz@omb.eop.gov>, | I
\elizabeth.shortino@do.treas.gov, "Skoric, Dale
L(mrmr—oric@usaid . gov>\ — |
\'Robbins, Elizabeth L LTC OSD PA" <elizabeth_robbins@osd.mil>,

"Catlin, Steve(DCHA/OFDA)" <scatlin@usaid.gov>,|
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usaid.gov> |

Michelle (DCHA/FFP)" <mijuarez@usaid.gov>, "J%ham Brooke (DCHA/FFP)" qbisham
"Byers, Stanley S." <stanley s. byers@nss.eop.gov> | '

l ] osd . watch@osd.mil, "Karch, M|chelle" |
<michelle karch@ifc.bices.org>, "Haq, Nayyera" <hagn@state.gov>, [ | 1
"Dooghan, Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" <edooghan@usa|d goy> "Truong,,
Joseph (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" <jotruong@usaid.gov>, "Stajka Sapdra (Office pf
Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" <sstajka@usaid.gov>|
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"Smith, Dana S" <smithdsx@state.gov>, "Ratney, Michael A" <ratneyma@state.gov>, "\hﬁlusz, Daniel C

(OES)" <wiluszdc@state.gov>, "Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistap Affairs)"

<ckeppler@usaid.gov>, "Grimes, Patricia" <g;;rim\c,'sp@str:1te.gov>r

james.schear@osd.mil,
derek.mitchell@osd.mil, wallace.gregson@osd.mil, "Dijkerman, Dirk" <ddijkerman@usaid.gov>,
"Dijkerman, Dirk W" <dukermandw@state gov> | "Sakhleh, Nicola
(FAS)" <nicola.sakhleh@fas.usda.gov>, "Nawab, Ahmed E" <nawabae@state gov>, “Rodnguez Alberto”
<rodrigueza6@state gov>, "Benton, David C" <bent0ndc@state gov>, rmt_pak@ofda.gov, "Reidhead,
Van E" <reidheadve@state.gov>, "Fitzsimmons, John (CDC/OID/NCIRD)" <jnf1@cdc.gov>, "Folliard,
Daniel CIV OSD POLICY" <daniel folliard@osd.mil>, "Bommer, Ashley F" <bommeraf@state gov>,
"Perrine, Christopher M MAJ OSD PA" <christopher perrine@osd.mil>, "Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA"
<margaret. mullins@osd.mil>, "Riggs, William S LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC"
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"Elliott, Derek G LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <derek.elliott@jiowc.osis.gov> ,'}I' - ll' 'i \ l
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|"Lowe, Matthew D" <lowemd@state .gov>/'ilﬁellfofsky, EriclI J" i' \‘
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<deulusd@state.gov>, PA PO Group <papo@state.gov>\ e o | I I \
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"Mercado, Douglas E" <merca,c{0dé@s;«fate.gov>, "Cary',, Jeffré%' J"
<caryjj@state.gov>, "George, Brian J" <georgebj@state.gov>, "@Ghofi-Ahmad, Safiya" ' | II
<ghoriahmadsj@state.gov>, "Drennan, Todd (FAS)" <t0dd_dre)'1na @fa€.usda.gov>, "Frieitas, Anﬂ
(FAS)" <amy.freitas@fas.usda.gov>, "Aaby, Katherine D." <kathe ine_z!._aaby@omb.eo,p.gow, 'y
“Carland, Raphael” <carlandr@state.gov>, jason.hayes@jiowc.gsis.gov, paul.brooks.ctr@jiowc.opjs.gov,
steven.hnatt@jiowc.osis.gov, gary.thornton.ctr@jiowc.osig’gov \ / ' 'I '
l— - — ’ ! 1 |
RMTPAKFL_LPA <rmtpakfl_Ipa@ofda.gov>, "Marks, Robery M (USUN)" <marksrm@state.gov>, "Smith,
Gayle E." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative gr09|5 len=recipients/cn=gaylee .smith74755514"; ,'
"Aaby, Katherine D." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange admin.istratiyé group, ' | :
len=recipients/cn=katherined.aaby77547035">, "Kbsiak ,Steve" </'/o=eop/ou=exchange adﬂninistrat&ve
group /cn=recipients/cn=stevekosiak53218748"3’ "Rhodes, Benjamin J." <"/o=eop/ou=excqange Iy
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=benjaminj.rhodes66704772">, "Lebson, Eric M." \ "
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=regl’pientsfcn:'ericm.Iebson57142151">, "$chwah:i,
Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administratjve group /cn=recipients/cn=nancyschwa rtz05102148"> *Tien,
John K." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=regipients/cn=johnk.tien42776452">,
"Chaudhary, Shamila N." <"/o:eop/0u=?)'(chang administrative group ;
/cn=recipients/cn=shamilan.chaudhary3321877{5">, "Byers /Stanley S." <"/o=eoplou=exchahge
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=stanleys.byers52272374"> ;

Cc: "Melia, Allison A." <a|lisgﬁ_a._meﬁa@nss.eop,gov:v, "Lenderking, Timothy A" !
<lenderkingta@state.gov>, "Lute/DougIas,é." <lute_d@hnss.eop.gov>, david.sedney@osd.nil,
| |"Muencly, Sandra M" <muenchsm@state_gov>, "Feldman,Danie| P

<feldmandf@state.gov>, "Singh, VikramJ" <singhvj@gtate.gov>, "Misko, Sean A" <miskosa@sta e.bov>,
"Shah, Rajiv (AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gp‘(l>, "Gilbert, Sfephanie S" <gilbertss@state.gov>, "McCart Ny
Emily M." <emily_m._mccartan@omb,eop.gov>_ J ]
| ]'Ruggiero, Frank J" <ruggierofi@state.gov>, "Reiner, Philip J gV
OSD POLICY" <philip.reiner@osd.mil>, "Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY" <james.coffm‘l;m@osd.mil>,
"Zareski, Karen B" <zareskikb@state.gov>, "Lundg!berg, Greta J" <lundeberggj@state.gov> "Prossel,
Sarah E" <prosserse@state.gov>, "Meier, Michagl W" <meiermw@state.gov>, C i
[ ]'Flohr, Amy K" <flohrak@state.gov>, "Goodman, M?;lry
Beth" <goodmanmb@state.gov>, "Chang, Benjamin" <benjamin_chang@nss.eop.gov>, "Hammer,
Michael A." <michael_a._hammer@nss.eop.gov>, "Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan
Affairs)" <cmullaney@usaid.gov>, "Bever, James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" |
<jbever@usaid.gov>, "White, Christa (AID/ES)" <chwhite@usaid.gov>, "Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP)" ¢
<rosedc@state.gov>, "Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY" <michael.addabbo@osd.mil>, "Smith,l
Barbara" <barbara_j._smith@nss.eop.gov>, "Nusraty, Temim H." <temim_h._nusraty@nss.eop.gov>,
"Hayes, Jeff W." <jeff w._hayes@nss.eop.gov=>, "Trout, Cliff" <clifton_b. trout@nss.eop.gov>, "Chase,
Cynthia" <cynthia_chase@nss.eop.gov>, "Pratt, Tom" <robert _t._pratt@nss.eop.gov>, "Reichle, Susgn
(PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>,| o \
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_ "Broughton, Christopher N." '

<christopher_n._ broughton@nss.eop.gov>, "Jensen, Robert R." <robert_r. jensen@nss.eop.gov>, "BiE/k,
Olga(DCHA/OFDA)" <obilyk@usaid.gov>, "Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY" <john.hill@osd.mil>, "Trigilio,
John, CIV, OSD-POLICY" <john.trigilio@osd.mil>, "Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY"
<james.reeves@osd.mil> |

"Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwariz@omb.eop.gov>, 'Falk curtin, Edna r."
<edna_f._curtin@omb.eop.gov>, "Chang, Benjamin" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
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group /cn=recipients/cn=robertt.pratt17283652">, "Broughton, Christopher N." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=christophern.broughton54115167">, "Hammer, Michael A"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=michaela.hammer53253453">,
"McCartan, Emily M " <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
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Barbara J." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=barbaraj.smith22137603">,
"Curtin, Edna F." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=ednaf.curtin85152517">,
"Lute, Douglas E." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=luted54250576">,
"Schwartz, Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=nancyschwartz05102148">, "Chase, Cynthia" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=cynthiachase51201885">, "Melia, Allison A" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=allisona.melia65230770">, "Hayes, Jeff W."
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Subject: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Thursday, September 16 @ 1000 EDT

09-15-10 U.S. Joining the Battle against Malaria in Pakistans Flood Zones.docx

09-15-10 U.S. Provides Rs 1.7 billion for Flood Affected Farmers.docx

Pr223.doc

Colleagues:

Thank you all for your continued participation in the ongoing Pakistan Flood Conference Calls.
Attached to this e-mail are the latest flood-related documents.

For Thursday’s conference call at 1000 EDT, the call in number is (202) 647-0817 and the code is
080708. Please avoid using cell or speaker phones, as it degrades the quality of the call.

If you need any assistance during the call, you can call the State Department Operations Center at
(202) 647-1512 or (202) 647-7640.

The agenda for Thursday’s Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call at 1000 (EDT) will be sent around
with today’s afternoon e-mail update.

All of these documents are also available on the portal at:

http://www.intelink.gov/wiki/Portal:2010 Pakistan Flooding

Ed Dunn

Pakistan Desk
Multifunctional Team
U.S. Department of State
(202) 736-7906

DunnEA2 @state.gov
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September 15, 2010 Contact: Richard Snelsire,
For Immediate Release Spokesman
511/2010 0300-501-2640

U.S. Joining The Battle Against Malaria In
Pakistan’s Flood Zones

Islamabad, September 15, 2010 — The U.S. announced today that it 1s providing Rs 428
million ($5 million) to fight malaria in flood-affected regions of Pakistan.

Early warning and detection mechanisms are crucial in meeting public health needs in the
immediate recovery period following a natural disaster. The U.S. Agency for
International Development (USAID), in partnership with Pakistan’s Ministry of Health,
is providing the money to the U.N. World Health Organization (WHO) for use in its anti-
malaria programs.

The funds will be used to preposition rapid testing kits and anti-malarial medications. It
will also go towards educational programs designed to teach at-risk communities the
early warning signs of a malaria outbreak.

The U. S. has provided more than Rs 22 billion ($261 million) in emergency
humanitarian assistance to the people of Pakistan. The U.S. also has provided other
civilian and military in-kind assistance in the form of halal meals, pre-fabricated steel
bridges and other infrastructure support, as well as air support to and within Pakistan to
transport goods and rescue people, valued at approximately Rs 3.4 billion ($40 million).

i

For more press releases and information on Pakistan — U.S. relations, please visit our
Website: hitp://islamabad. usembassy.gov



September 15, 2010 Contact: Richard Snelsire,
For Immediate Release Spokesman
510/2010 0300-501-2640

U.S. Provides Rs 1.7 Billion For Flood Affected
Farmers

Islamabad, September 15, 2010- The United States has committed Rs 1.7 billion ($21 million)
to provide seed and fertilizer to flood-affected farmers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. The money will
help ensure there’s a viable crop of rabi wheat this winter and prevent future food insecurity.

Rs 1.3 billion ($16 million) of the funds for the program will be provided by the Kerry-Lugar-
Berman Enhanced Partnership with Pakistan Act. An additional Rs 428 million ($5 million) will
come from the U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID) Office of Foreign Disaster
Assistance (OFDA).

The program will be implemented by the U.N. Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO) and
will provide wheat seed, vegetable seed and fertilizer packages to help approximately 1.7 million
people in 12 districts, particularly female-headed households, female farmers, and households
with children under five years old.

“Providing the wheat seed will help ensure farmers can maintain the normal plant and harvest
cycle,” USAID Mission Director Bob Wilson said. “As the floods recede, similar programming
will support additional farmers in other flood-affected areas of Pakistan.”

To date, the U. S. has provided more than Rs 22.3 billion ($261 million) in emergency
humanitarian assistance to the people of Pakistan. The U.S. also has provided other civilian and
military in-kind assistance in the form of halal meals, pre-fabricated steel bridges and other
infrastructure support, as well as air support to and within Pakistan to transport goods and rescue
people, valued at approximately Rs 3.4 billion ($40 million).
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For more press releases and information on Pakistan — U.S. relations, please visit our
Website: hitp://islamabad. usembassy.gov
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Ambassadors of Algeria and Tunisia donate for relief assistance

Today, the Minister of State for Foreign Affairs Nawabzada Malik Amad
Khan received Ambassadors of Algeria H.E. Dr. Ahmed Benflis and Tunisia H.E.
Mr. Mourad Bourehla, separately. Both the Ambassadors presented cheques of
USS 1 million each as donation on behalf of the Government of Algeria and
Tunisia towards Prime Minister’s Relief Fund. Both the Ambassadors expressed

solidarity with the Pakistani brethren at this difficult time.

The Minister of State for Foreign Affairs thanked both the Ambassadors for
these donations from the respective governments towards Prime Minister’s Relief
Fund and to stand by with the people of Pakistan at this difficult time. The Minister
of State for Foreign Affairs briefed these Ambassadors about the damages caused
by the devastating floods. They also discussed Pakistan’s bilateral relations with
Algeria and Tunisia reiterating their mutual desire to further strengthen these

relations 1n all walks of life.

Islamabad
15 September 2010



